City of Middletown Property Inventory 2009

Property Name Street Address Tax ID
Open Space
Alsop Property Newfield Street E30167
Dobson Circle Denison Road
McCutcheon Park Livingston Road E30145
Millbrook Road E30164
Margarite Road E30151
Margarite Road (Rear) R14830
Margarite Road E30366
Kelsey Street & Margarite Road R09280
McCutcheon/Plum Wildlife Sanctuary Livingston Road
Newfield Meadows Mile Lane E30370
Pillarella Field Kaplan Drive
Mile Lane (Rear) E30162
Ravine Park Highland Avenue
Home Avenue E30124
Bretton Place E30066
Pine Street E30177
Gordon Place E30096
Smith Park Country Club Road
Plumb Road (North) R11701
300 Country Club Road E30375
Town Farms Park River Road E30189
Westfield Falls Miner Street E30092
Bartholomew Playground
Butternut Hollow Butternut Street E30030
Columbus Point Harbor Drive E30106
Cucia Park Smith Street E30194
DeKoven/Green Street Playground Dekoven Drive E30083
21 Green Street E30024
Donovan Park Stack Street
Pease Avenue E30176
Stack Street E30203
59 Stack Street E30205



Harbor Park

Hubbard Park
Marzelak Park
McCarthy Park
Palmer Field

Pat Kidney Field
Roosevelt Park

Spear Park

Swales Pond

Union Park at South Green
Veteran’s Memorial Park

Veteran’s Memorial Green
Zoars Pond

Watershed
Guida Conservation Area

Hubbard Tract
Middletown Nature Garden

63 Stack Street

Stack Street

High Street (Rear)
Stack Street

78 Spring Street
Harbor Drive

80 Harbor Drive
Harbor Drive

Harbor Drive

Harbor Drive

Harbor Drive

Harbor Drive

Harbor Drive

25 East Main Street
Middlefield Street
Hotchkiss Street
Bernie O'Rourke Drive
Bernie O'Rourke Drive
Farm Hill Road

Miller Street

Hartford Avenue

Main Street
Wadsworth Street
Main Street

Newfield Street
Jackson Street

Jackson Street (Walnut)
Washington Street
Randolph Road
Randolph Road

Coleman Road
Round Hill Road
Coleman Road (Rear)
Coleman Road (Rear)
Westfield Street
Randolph Road

E30047
E30202
E30121
E30204
E30054
E30819
E30055
E30101
E30108
E30102
E30109
E30103
E30104
E30025
E30161
E30127
E30062
E30061
E30093

E30111
E30358
E30209
E30150

E30132
E30133

E30179
E30180

E30074
E30190
E30072
E30073
E30218



Plum Open Space
Tynan Memorial Park

Wilcox Footit Road

Russo Property
Columbus Point
Peterson Oil

Rizza
Vernlund

Swartzkopf
Long Hill Estate
Long Hill Road

Country Club Road
CVH Properties

Pistol Creek
Flemming
Daniels
Salafia
Weston

Daniels-Margarite Road Ext.

Charles Mary Drive
Westfield Hills

Long Hill Road

Higby Road

199 Higby Road
Higby Road

Atkins Street (Rear)
Atkins Street

Harbor Drive
44 River Road
River Road

Stantack Road
Stantack Road
Stantack Road
Stantack Road
Stantack Road
Stantack Road
Stantack Road

421 Wadsworth Street
Wadsworth Street
25 Long Lane

River Road
Bow Lane
Bow Lane

Reservoir Road
Brooks Road

E30147

E30021
E30120
RO7710
R12576

R12274
R14213

R12161
R13186
R12162
R12160
R12166
R12163
R12158

E30210
E30988
E31010

R14904
R14900
R14903
R14901
R14902



Hunting Hill Fields Hunting Hill Avenue E30128
Hunting Hill Avenue E30129
Public Parking
Russell Library/Broad Street Public Parking 130 Broad Street R0O0461
Broad Street R00455
Kidcity/ Broad Street Public Parking 154 Broad Street E31112
Washington Street E30212
Capitol Theater Rear Public Parking Court Street E30077
Arcade Parking Deck Court to College E30078
CHC/Green Street Public Parking 60 Green Street E30044
Green Street Arts Center Public Parking Green Street E30100
Green Street E30099
Liberty Square Public Parking 9 Liberty Street R03386
568 Main Street R11802
567 Main Street E30043
Eli Cannons Public Parking 675 Main Street E30049
689 Main Street E30052
Melilli Public Parking 53 Washington Street E30040
Washington Street E30213
Administrative Use/ Public Facilities
Russell Library 119 Broad Street E30017
131 Broad Street E30018
Parks & Rec Building 319 Butternut Street E30033
Cimarron Water Tower Cimarron Road E30071
Cross Street Fire Station Cross Street E30080
Municipal Building 245 Dekoven Drive E30087
East Main Fire Tower East Main Street E30089
Eastern Drive Pump Station Eastern Drive (Rear) E31039
Main Street Fire Station 533 Main Street E30041
Randolph Road Emergency Center 675 Randolph Road E30050
River Road Pump Station 5666 River Road E30042
River Road Sewer Treatment Plant River Road R14213
River Road E30184
Public Works Yard Thomas Street E30206
Thomas Street E30207



Thomas Street R03240

475 Washington Street E30405

Washington Street E30214
Main Street Police Station 222 Main Street E30148
Educational Use
Macdonough School 66 Spring Street E30373
Moody School 300 Country Club E30375
Farm Hill School 90 Ridge Road E30225
Green Street Arts Center 51 Green Street E30384
Hunting Hill Avenue 310 Hunting Hill Avenue E30374
Board of Education Offices 311 Hunting Hill Avenue E30221
Bielfield School Maynard Street E30220
Lawrence School Mile Lane E30370 see Newfield Meadows as well
Keigwin School Newfield Street E30369
New High School Newfield Street (tiger lane) E31127
Wesley School South Main Street E30386
Snow School Wadsworth Street E30381
Spencer School Westfield Street E30383
Other Properties
Berlin Street Berlin Street E30060
Berlin Street Berlin Street R0O5079
Bidwell Terrace & Maynard Bidwell Terrace & Maynard E30063
Birdsey Avenue Birdsey Avenue E30064
Boardman Lane Cemetery Boardman Lane E30222
Boston Road Boston Road E30065
Bridge Street Lot 111 Bridge Street R11581
Bridge Street Lot 115 Bridge Street E30479
Bridge Street Lot 121 Bridge Street R12385
Brush Hill Road Rear Brush Hill Road Rear E30068 OS
Coleman Road Coleman Road R05647 OS
Country Club Road Country Club Road R14603 OS
Crystal Lake Road Crystal Lake Road E30081 OS
Country Club Road Cemetery Country Club Road E30223
Country Club Road Country Club Road R00254 OS



Country Club Road

Country Club Road

Crystal Lake Road

East Street

East Street

Mattabesset River Bike Path

East Street Cemetery

Fowler Avenue

Fowler Avenue

Former Emergency Management Center
Hartford Avenue

Hartford Avenue

Hartford Avenue

Hartford Avenue

Hartford Avenue

Hartford Avenue

Hartford Avenue

Hartford Avenue

Highland Avenue Water & Sewer Station
Highland Avenue

Home Avenue

Hunting Hill Avenue

Hunting Hill Avenue

Lake Street

Long Hill Road

Margarite Road Rear

Margarite Road Extension
Mcdowell Road

Millbrook Road

Miller Bridge Redevelopment Acq.

Country Club Road
Country Club Road
Crystal Lake Road
East Street

East Street

East Street

East Street

Fowler Avenue
Fowler Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Hartford Avenue
Highland Avenue
Highland Avenue
Home Avenue

425 Hunting Hill Avenue
Hunting Hill Avenue
Lake Street

Long Hill Road
Margarite Road Rear
Margarite Road Extension
Mcdowell Road
Millbrook Road

111 Bridge Street
115 Bridge Street
121 Bridge Street

12 Miller Street

18 Miller Street

21 Miller Street

22 Miller Street

25 Miller Street

R14444 OS

E30076 OS

E0082 Park

R14911

R11082 OS

E30090

E30377

E30094

E30095

E30110

E30112

E30113

E30115

E30118

E30119

E30114 Roosevelt Park
E30116 Roosevelt Park
E30117 Roosevelt Park
E30122

E30123

E30125

E30036 Education use?
E30130

E30144 Birdsey Avenue?
E30870 OS

R00529 Park OS
R13893 OS- Daniels
E30153

E30163

R11581

E30479

R12385

R08037

E30019

R04969

R12005

R09697



Miner Street

Miner Street

Miner Street
Murray Street
Newfield Street Rear
Overlook Avenue
Overlook Avenue
Poplar Road
Randolph Road
Red Road

22 River Road
River Road

River Road

River Road
Maromas Cemetery

River Road and Sumner Circle

279 Russell Street
Sbona Drive

Sbona Drive

Silver Street

Smith Street

Smith Street

Smith Street (Rear)
South Main Street
South Main Street
South Main Street
St. Johns Square Cemetery
Stantack Road
Stantack Road
Talcott Ridge Drive
38 Tower Road
Tryon Street
Wadsworth Street

26 Miller Street
30 Miller Street
32 Miller Street
79 Miller Street
Miner Street
Miner Street
Miner Street
Murray Street
Newfield Street Rear
Overlook Avenue
Overlook Avenue
Poplar Road
Randolph Road
Red Road

22 River Road
River Road

River Road

River Road

River Road

River Road and Sumner Circle

279 Russell Street
Sbona Drive
Sbona Drive

Silver Street

Smith Street

Smith Street

Smith Street (Rear)
South Main Street
South Main Street
South Main Street
St. Johns Square
Stantack Road
Stantack Road
Talcott Ridge Drive
38 Tower Road
Tryon Street
Wadsworth Street

E30961

R08184

R90332

R05705

R08314 OS
R08313 OS
E30165 OS
E30166

E30169 OS
E30173

E30174

E30178

E30181

E30182

R12465

E30185

E30186

E30189

E30372

E30188

E30029

E31018- Bysiewicz Corp?
E31019- Bysiewicz Corp?
R15151

E30193 Park/Path
E30195 Park/Path
E30193 Park/Path
E30200

R09171

E30199

E30224

R05737 OS

R10820 OS- Westfield Hills?

R13901

E30035 OS
E30208 OS Park
E30984 OS



Wadsworth Street
Washington Street
Washington Terrace
Washington Terrace
Westfield Street
Westfield Street

Chestnut Street

DeKoven Drive

DeKoven Drive

DeKoven Drive
Employee Parking Lot
Eastern Drive

Industrial Park Road
Jackson Street

172 Johnson Street (Rear)
Remington Rand Property
Municipal Recycling/Transfer Center

Main Street CHC Garden
Main Street (Rear)
Middle Street

Middle Street

Middle Street (Rear)
Newfield Street
Newfield Street (Rear)
82 North Main Street
North Main Street
Pameacha Avenue
River Road

River Road (Rear)

Wadsworth Street
Washington Street
Washington Terrace
Washington Terrace
Westfield Street
Westfield Street
Chestnut Street
DeKoven Drive
DeKoven Drive
DeKoven Drive
DeKoven Drive
Eastern Drive
Industrial Park Road
Jackson Street

172 Johnson Street (Rear)
180 Johnson Street
Johnson Street
Johnson Street
Johnson Street
Johnson Street
Johnson Street
Johnson Street
Johnson Street
Johnson Street
North Main Street
622 Main Street
Main Street (Rear)
Middle Street
Middle Street
Middle Street (Rear)
Newfield Street
Newfield Street (Rear)
82 North Main Street
North Main Street
Pameacha Avenue
River Road

River Road (Rear)

E30986 OS
R08890
E30216 Park
E30217 Park
R05334 OS
R13935 OS
E30070
E30085 Park?
E30086 Park?
E30084
E30564
E30091
E30131
E30134
R03633
R0O5667
E30138
E30139
E30140
E30141
E30135
E30136
E30137
E30142
E30172
E30046
R15089
E30154 OS-Surplus
E30155

E30156- Water/Sewer?

E30168
R14327
E30959- Surplus?
E30171
E30175
R14904
R02094



South Main Street
Tuttle Toad

52 Walnut Street
Washington Street

South Main Street
Tuttle Road

52 Walnut Street
Washington Street

E30198
R00020
R12390
E30211



