

City of Middletown Property Inventory 2009

Property Name	Street Address	Tax ID
<u>Open Space</u>		
Alsop Property	Newfield Street	E30167
Dobson Circle	Denison Road	
McCutcheon Park	Livingston Road	E30145
	Millbrook Road	E30164
	Margarite Road	E30151
	Margarite Road (Rear)	R14830
	Margarite Road	E30366
	Kelsey Street & Margarite Road	R09280
McCutcheon/Plum Wildlife Sanctuary	Livingston Road	
Newfield Meadows	Mile Lane	E30370
Pillarella Field	Kaplan Drive	
	Mile Lane (Rear)	E30162
	Highland Avenue	
Ravine Park	Home Avenue	E30124
	Bretton Place	E30066
	Pine Street	E30177
	Gordon Place	E30096
	Country Club Road	
	Plumb Road (North)	R11701
Smith Park	300 Country Club Road	E30375
	River Road	E30189
Town Farms Park	Miner Street	E30092
Westfield Falls		
Bartholomew Playground		
Butternut Hollow	Butternut Street	E30030
Columbus Point	Harbor Drive	E30106
Cucia Park	Smith Street	E30194
DeKoven/Green Street Playground	Dekoven Drive	E30083
	21 Green Street	E30024
	Stack Street	
Donovan Park	Pease Avenue	E30176
	Stack Street	E30203
	59 Stack Street	E30205

	63 Stack Street	E30047
	Stack Street	E30202
	High Street (Rear)	E30121
	Stack Street	E30204
	78 Spring Street	E30054
Harbor Park	Harbor Drive	E30819
	80 Harbor Drive	E30055
	Harbor Drive	E30101
	Harbor Drive	E30108
	Harbor Drive	E30102
	Harbor Drive	E30109
	Harbor Drive	E30103
	Harbor Drive	E30104
Hubbard Park	25 East Main Street	E30025
Marzelak Park	Middlefield Street	E30161
McCarthy Park	Hotchkiss Street	E30127
Palmer Field	Bernie O'Rourke Drive	E30062
	Bernie O'Rourke Drive	E30061
Pat Kidney Field	Farm Hill Road	E30093
Roosevelt Park	Miller Street	
	Hartford Avenue	E30111
Spear Park	Main Street	E30358
Swales Pond	Wadsworth Street	E30209
Union Park at South Green	Main Street	E30150
Veteran's Memorial Park	Newfield Street	
	Jackson Street	E30132
	Jackson Street (Walnut)	E30133
Veteran's Memorial Green	Washington Street	
Zoars Pond	Randolph Road	E30179
	Randolph Road	E30180
Watershed		
Guida Conservation Area	Coleman Road	E30074
	Round Hill Road	E30190
	Coleman Road (Rear)	E30072
	Coleman Road (Rear)	E30073
Hubbard Tract	Westfield Street	E30218
Middletown Nature Garden	Randolph Road	

Plum Open Space	Long Hill Road	E30147
Tynan Memorial Park	Higby Road	
	199 Higby Road	E30021
	Higby Road	E30120
Wilcox Footit Road	Atkins Street (Rear)	R07710
	Atkins Street	R12576
Russo Property		
Columbus Point	Harbor Drive	
Peterson Oil	44 River Road	R12274
	River Road	R14213
Rizza		
Vernlund	Stantack Road	R12161
	Stantack Road	R13186
	Stantack Road	R12162
	Stantack Road	R12160
	Stantack Road	R12166
	Stantack Road	R12163
	Stantack Road	R12158
Swartzkopf		
Long Hill Estate	421 Wadsworth Street	E30210
Long Hill Road	Wadsworth Street	E30988
	25 Long Lane	E31010
Country Club Road		
CVH Properties	River Road	R14904
	Bow Lane	R14900
	Bow Lane	R14903
	Reservoir Road	R14901
	Brooks Road	R14902
Pistol Creek		
Flemming		
Daniels		
Salafia		
Weston		
Daniels-Margarite Road Ext.		
Charles Mary Drive		
Westfield Hills		

Hunting Hill Fields	Hunting Hill Avenue	E30128
	Hunting Hill Avenue	E30129

Public Parking

Russell Library/Broad Street Public Parking	130 Broad Street	R00461
	Broad Street	R00455
Kidcity/ Broad Street Public Parking	154 Broad Street	E31112
	Washington Street	E30212
Capitol Theater Rear Public Parking	Court Street	E30077
Arcade Parking Deck	Court to College	E30078
CHC/Green Street Public Parking	60 Green Street	E30044
Green Street Arts Center Public Parking	Green Street	E30100
	Green Street	E30099
Liberty Square Public Parking	9 Liberty Street	R03386
	568 Main Street	R11802
	567 Main Street	E30043
Eli Cannons Public Parking	675 Main Street	E30049
	689 Main Street	E30052
Melilli Public Parking	53 Washington Street	E30040
	Washington Street	E30213

Administrative Use/ Public Facilities

Russell Library	119 Broad Street	E30017
	131 Broad Street	E30018
Parks & Rec Building	319 Butternut Street	E30033
Cimarron Water Tower	Cimarron Road	E30071
Cross Street Fire Station	Cross Street	E30080
Municipal Building	245 Dekoven Drive	E30087
East Main Fire Tower	East Main Street	E30089
Eastern Drive Pump Station	Eastern Drive (Rear)	E31039
Main Street Fire Station	533 Main Street	E30041
Randolph Road Emergency Center	675 Randolph Road	E30050
River Road Pump Station	5666 River Road	E30042
River Road Sewer Treatment Plant	River Road	R14213
	River Road	E30184
Public Works Yard	Thomas Street	E30206
	Thomas Street	E30207

	Thomas Street	R03240
	475 Washington Street	E30405
	Washington Street	E30214
Main Street Police Station	222 Main Street	E30148

Educational Use

Macdonough School	66 Spring Street	E30373
Moody School	300 Country Club	E30375
Farm Hill School	90 Ridge Road	E30225
Green Street Arts Center	51 Green Street	E30384
Hunting Hill Avenue	310 Hunting Hill Avenue	E30374
Board of Education Offices	311 Hunting Hill Avenue	E30221
Bielfield School	Maynard Street	E30220
Lawrence School	Mile Lane	E30370 see Newfield Meadows as well
Keigwin School	Newfield Street	E30369
New High School	Newfield Street (tiger lane)	E31127
Wesley School	South Main Street	E30386
Snow School	Wadsworth Street	E30381
Spencer School	Westfield Street	E30383

Other Properties

Berlin Street	Berlin Street	E30060
Berlin Street	Berlin Street	R05079
Bidwell Terrace & Maynard	Bidwell Terrace & Maynard	E30063
Birdsey Avenue	Birdsey Avenue	E30064
Boardman Lane Cemetery	Boardman Lane	E30222
Boston Road	Boston Road	E30065
Bridge Street Lot	111 Bridge Street	R11581
Bridge Street Lot	115 Bridge Street	E30479
Bridge Street Lot	121 Bridge Street	R12385
Brush Hill Road Rear	Brush Hill Road Rear	E30068 OS
Coleman Road	Coleman Road	R05647 OS
Country Club Road	Country Club Road	R14603 OS
Crystal Lake Road	Crystal Lake Road	E30081 OS
Country Club Road Cemetery	Country Club Road	E30223
Country Club Road	Country Club Road	R00254 OS

Country Club Road	Country Club Road	R14444 OS
Country Club Road	Country Club Road	E30076 OS
Crystal Lake Road	Crystal Lake Road	E0082 Park
East Street	East Street	R14911
East Street	East Street	R11082 OS
Mattabeset River Bike Path	East Street	E30090
East Street Cemetery	East Street	E30377
Fowler Avenue	Fowler Avenue	E30094
Fowler Avenue	Fowler Avenue	E30095
Former Emergency Management Center	Hartford Avenue	E30110
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30112
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30113
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30115
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30118
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30119
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30114 Roosevelt Park
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30116 Roosevelt Park
Hartford Avenue	Hartford Avenue	E30117 Roosevelt Park
Highland Avenue Water & Sewer Station	Highland Avenue	E30122
Highland Avenue	Highland Avenue	E30123
Home Avenue	Home Avenue	E30125
Hunting Hill Avenue	425 Hunting Hill Avenue	E30036 Education use?
Hunting Hill Avenue	Hunting Hill Avenue	E30130
Lake Street	Lake Street	E30144 Birdsey Avenue?
Long Hill Road	Long Hill Road	E30870 OS
Margarite Road Rear	Margarite Road Rear	R00529 Park OS
Margarite Road Extension	Margarite Road Extension	R13893 OS- Daniels
Mcdowell Road	Mcdowell Road	E30153
Millbrook Road	Millbrook Road	E30163
Miller Bridge Redevelopment Acq.	111 Bridge Street	R11581
	115 Bridge Street	E30479
	121 Bridge Street	R12385
	12 Miller Street	R08037
	18 Miller Street	E30019
	21 Miller Street	R04969
	22 Miller Street	R12005
	25 Miller Street	R09697

	26 Miller Street	E30961
	30 Miller Street	R08184
	32 Miller Street	R90332
	79 Miller Street	R05705
Miner Street	Miner Street	R08314 OS
Miner Street	Miner Street	R08313 OS
Miner Street	Miner Street	E30165 OS
Murray Street	Murray Street	E30166
Newfield Street Rear	Newfield Street Rear	E30169 OS
Overlook Avenue	Overlook Avenue	E30173
Overlook Avenue	Overlook Avenue	E30174
Poplar Road	Poplar Road	E30178
Randolph Road	Randolph Road	E30181
Red Road	Red Road	E30182
22 River Road	22 River Road	R12465
River Road	River Road	E30185
River Road	River Road	E30186
River Road	River Road	E30189
Maromas Cemetery	River Road	E30372
River Road and Sumner Circle	River Road and Sumner Circle	E30188
279 Russell Street	279 Russell Street	E30029
Sbona Drive	Sbona Drive	E31018- Bysiewicz Corp?
Sbona Drive	Sbona Drive	E31019- Bysiewicz Corp?
Silver Street	Silver Street	R15151
Smith Street	Smith Street	E30193 Park/Path
Smith Street	Smith Street	E30195 Park/Path
Smith Street (Rear)	Smith Street (Rear)	E30193 Park/Path
South Main Street	South Main Street	E30200
South Main Street	South Main Street	R09171
South Main Street	South Main Street	E30199
St. Johns Square Cemetery	St. Johns Square	E30224
Stantack Road	Stantack Road	R05737 OS
Stantack Road	Stantack Road	R10820 OS- Westfield Hills?
Talcott Ridge Drive	Talcott Ridge Drive	R13901
38 Tower Road	38 Tower Road	E30035 OS
Tryon Street	Tryon Street	E30208 OS Park
Wadsworth Street	Wadsworth Street	E30984 OS

Wadsworth Street	Wadsworth Street	E30986 OS
Washington Street	Washington Street	R08890
Washington Terrace	Washington Terrace	E30216 Park
Washington Terrace	Washington Terrace	E30217 Park
Westfield Street	Westfield Street	R05334 OS
Westfield Street	Westfield Street	R13935 OS
Chestnut Street	Chestnut Street	E30070
DeKoven Drive	DeKoven Drive	E30085 Park?
DeKoven Drive	DeKoven Drive	E30086 Park?
DeKoven Drive	DeKoven Drive	E30084
Employee Parking Lot	DeKoven Drive	E30564
Eastern Drive	Eastern Drive	E30091
Industrial Park Road	Industrial Park Road	E30131
Jackson Street	Jackson Street	E30134
172 Johnson Street (Rear)	172 Johnson Street (Rear)	R03633
Remington Rand Property	180 Johnson Street	R05667
Municipal Recycling/Transfer Center	Johnson Street	E30138
	Johnson Street	E30139
	Johnson Street	E30140
	Johnson Street	E30141
	Johnson Street	E30135
	Johnson Street	E30136
	Johnson Street	E30137
	Johnson Street	E30142
	North Main Street	E30172
Main Street CHC Garden	622 Main Street	E30046
Main Street (Rear)	Main Street (Rear)	R15089
Middle Street	Middle Street	E30154 OS-Surplus
Middle Street	Middle Street	E30155
Middle Street (Rear)	Middle Street (Rear)	E30156- Water/Sewer?
Newfield Street	Newfield Street	E30168
Newfield Street (Rear)	Newfield Street (Rear)	R14327
82 North Main Street	82 North Main Street	E30959- Surplus?
North Main Street	North Main Street	E30171
Pameacha Avenue	Pameacha Avenue	E30175
River Road	River Road	R14904
River Road (Rear)	River Road (Rear)	R02094

South Main Street
Tuttle Toad
52 Walnut Street
Washington Street

South Main Street
Tuttle Road
52 Walnut Street
Washington Street

E30198
R00020
R12390
E30211